PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	lame	Execution Date			
Yen-Fang Chao				05/20/2003			
Cuong Nguyen				05/20/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Stratex Netw	orks, Ir	IC.				
Street Address:	130 Rose Orchard Way						
City:	San Jose						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95134						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number Control				
Application Number: 12492		105					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(650)81	5-2600					
Phone:	(650)81						
	Email: acollette@sheppardmullin.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent						
via US Mail.			iuuress inst, ir urat is unsuccessiui, it win de se	7/1			
Correspondent Name: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP							
Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue							
Address Line 4:	Palo Alt	o, CAL	IFORNIA 94301				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18LZ-149258				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Daniel C. Kloke				
Total Attachments: 3 source=18LZ-149258_Assignment1#page1.tif source=18LZ-149258_Assignment1#page2.tif source=18LZ-149258_Assignment1#page3.tif							
501920113				<u>PATENT</u> 028205 FRAME: 0332			



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yen-Fang Chao and Cuong Nguyen are joint inventors of "Wide Dynamic Range Power Detection Scheme" application for United States Letters Patent which is executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representative shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to STRATEX NETWORKS, INC., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

U.S. Assignment

Page 1 SV: 287771 v01 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0333 File No.: 22007-300301

۰ ș

8

Inventor's Signature:	Ja y u	Date: <u>5-20-03</u>
Typed Name:	Yen-Fang Chao	
Home Address:	5009 Carducci Drive, Plo	Pleasanton, California, 94588-6012
Citizenship:	U.S.	

Inventor's Signature:	Mu	Date: $5 - 2\omega - 93$
Typed Name:	Cuong Nguyen	
Home Address:	4323 Littleworth Way,	San Jose, CA 95135
Citizenship:	U.S.	······

Page 2 SV: 287771 v01 04/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0334





NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On <u>5/20/03</u> before me, <u>Scan Barela-Aysham</u>, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Yen Farg Chao</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



otary Public

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	

On <u>5/20/03</u> before me, <u>5000 Borelo-Myshow</u>, a notary public, personally appeared <u>Current Henry Ngcycon</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

U.S. Assignment

Page 3 SV: 287771 v01 04/21/2003 SV: 287771 v01 05/01/2003 PATENT REEL: 028205 FRAME: 0335

RECORDED: 05/14/2012